• Boil Water Notice has been lifted as of Wednesday 2-24-21
Inner Banner

Boil Water Notice Continues

City of Caddo Mills boil water notice continues:

Public Works staff sent water samples to the lab today and results should be back Wednesday. Please continue to boil your water. Once the results of the water samples are received, the City will update its residents via the City website (www.CityofCaddoMills), the City Facebook page City of Caddo Mills.

When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, residents will be notified via the outlets above that the water is safe for consumption.

Should you have any questions or concerns please contact the City of Caddo Mills Public Works

(903) 527-3116.